METAL HALIDE LAMPS
Form No. S-UHI/AQ/R/0909
AQUALITE™ METAL HALIDE LAMPS
FOR MARINE AQUARIUMS AND REEF
SYSTEMS
USHIO Aqualite™ Metal Halide lamps feature the best combination of
color balance, color rendering and photosynthetic light output
for healthy marine aquarium and reef systems.  Our USHIO BLV

		  Ushio	 Ushio	 Color	 Lamp	 Luminous		  PAR	 Recommended
	 Watts	 Ordering	 Lamp Description	 Temp	 Current	 Flux	 CRI	 Value/	 Life	 Ballast
	 (W)	 Code		  (K)	 (A)	 (lm)		  Watt	 (h)
Burn Position:  	Double Ended:	Horizontal ± 45O
	 Single Ended: 	Universal 360O
	 (1000W):	 Horizontal ± 60O
Case quantity:	 Double Ended: 10/case
	 Single Ended: 12/case; 1000W  6/case
	 G12 Single Ended: 10/case
AQUALITE™ METAL HALIDE
CHARACTERISTICS & SPECIFICATIONS
		  DOUBLE ENDED — RX7s & Fc2/18 BASE
	 75	 5000870	 UHI-70AQ/10	 10000	 0.9	 3100	 80	 14	 6000	 M85/E**
	 75	 5001627	 UHI-70AQ/14	 14000	 0.9	 TBA	 90	 TBA	 6000	 M85/E**
	 75	 5001606	 UHI-70AQ/20+	 20000+	 0.9	 1700	 n/a	 TBA	 6000	 M85/E**
	 150	 5000440	 UHI-150AQ/10	 10000	 1.8	 7000	 90	 35 	 6000	 M81/E**
	 150	 5001587	 UHI-150AQ/14	 14000	 1.8	 6800	 70	 35	 6000	 M81/E**
	 150	 5001588	 UHI-150AQ/20+	 20000+	 1.8	 3000	 n/a	 16	 6000	 M81/E**
	 250	 5000763	 UHI-250AQ/10	 10000	 3.0	 10500	 90	 56	 6000	 M80/E**
	 250	 5001589	 UHI-250AQ/14	 14000	 3.0	 10600	 70	 56	 6000	 M80/E**
	 250	 5001590	 UHI-250AQ/20+	 20000+	 3.0	 5000	 n/a	 26	 6000	 M80/E**
		  SINGLE ENDED —  E39 BASE
	 175	 5001586	 UHI-S175AQ/65	 6500	 1.5	 11675	 70	 52	 6000	 M137*
	 175	 5000761	 UHI-S175AQ/10	 10000	 1.5	 7500	 90	 47	 6000	 M137*
	 175	 5001591	 UHI-S175AQ/14	 14000	 1.5	 7500	 70	 47	 6000	 M137*
	 175	 5001592	 UHI-S175AQ/20+	 20000+	 1.5	 4300	 n/a	 22	 6000	 M137*
	 250	 5001070	 UHI-S250AQ/10/CWA	 10000	 3.0	 11000	 90	 54	 8000	 M58
	 250	 5002092	 UHI-S250AQ/14/CWA	 14000	 3.0	 11000	 70	 54	 8000	 M58
	 250	 5002093	 UHI-S250AQ/20/CWA	 20000+	 3.0	 5000	 n/a	 TBA	 8000	 M58
	 400	 5001492	 UHI-S400AQ/10/CWA	 10000	 3.6	 18500	 90	 95	 8000	 M59
	 400	 5002094	 UHI-S400AQ/14/CWA	 14000	 3.6	 18500	 70	 95	 8000	 M59
	 400	 5002095	 UHI-S400AQ/20/CWA	 20000+	 3.6	 8000	 n/a	 TBA	 8000	 M59
	 400	 5000760	 UHI-S400AQ/10	 10000	 3.2	 18500	 90	 95	 8000	 M135*
	 400	 5001608	 UHI-S400AQ/14	 14000	 3.2	 18500	 70	 95	 6000	 M135*
	 400	 5001607	 UHI-S400AQ/20+	 20000+	 3.2	 8000	 n/a	 TBA	 6000	 M135*
	 1000	 5000910	 UHI-S1000AQ/10	 10000	 9.5	 50000	 90	 230	 3000	 M83**
	 1000	 5001493	 UHI-S1000AQ/10/CWA	 10000	 4.1	 46000	 90	 230	 3000	 M47
		  SINGLE ENDED —  G12 BASE
	 150	 5002143	 UHI-S150AQ/14/G12	 14000	 1.8	 7000	 70	 TBA		 6000         M81/E, M102/E
									                               M142/E
USHIO America, Inc. • www.ushio.com
Form No. S-UHI/AQ/R-0909
The specifications on this sheet supercede all previously published specifications and may be subject to change for design and specification improvement without prior notice.